5 INFORMATION
DENONCIATION
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act Form / Formule 105
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO En vertu de l'article 23 de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales Courts of Justice Act
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO RR.O./R.R.O. 1990
0. Reg./ Régl. de I'Ont. 200
This is the information of Eric Withers of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake
Dénonciation déposée par
Manager of Plannin, Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake | have reasonable and probable grounds to believe and do believe that
(occupation / profession) Jj'ai des motifs raisonnables de croire et je crois effectivement que
|_ Solmar (Niagara 2) Inc. _-I
122 Romina Drive
Concord, Ontario
| L4K 427 : e
between / entre the 15t and 12" day of / jour de November, yr. /-an 2018 and ongoing
at 588 Charlotte Street, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario did commit the offence of
a (locatfion / lieu) a commis l'infraction de

Being the owner of the property known municipally as 588 Charlotte Street, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario, for which a Notice of
Intention to Designate under section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18 jas issued, did alter or permit the
alteration of the property in a manner that is likley to affect the property's heritage attribdtes without the consent in writing of
the Council of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake contrary to section 33(1) of the Onza/rigf éri?@e Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18.

contrary to Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18 s
en violation de _ Signature of Informant / Signature du dénonciateur
section 69(1)(c) SUMMONS RETURNABLE
article SOMMATION A RAPPORTER
Sworn befopé me at Welland /\ at 445 East Main $treet, Welland, Ontario, L3B 3X7
Déclaré s ent devant mgi 3 a W/
this L/ d , 20 l 3 onthe 1 day of March ,20 19
ce Jjour an le jour de
at 9:00 a.m. / avant-midi at W102
Judge-or J ustice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario a a (courtroom / salle d"audience)
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
(Sec. / Art. 24)
Summons for , yr. Confirmed on L yr.
Sommation pour an Confirmée le an Justice of the Peace
Juge de paix
| Date
Pleads [ cuilty (] Not Guilty [J  withdrawn
Plaidoyer Coupable Non coupable ) Accusation retiree
Found D Guilty D Not Guilty D In Absentia E] Sentence Suspended
Décision Coupable Non coupable Défaut de comparution Sursis
Fined $ . &$ costs. Time to pay
Amende 3 et $ pour le frais. Délai de paiement
Date of birth
Date de naissance D/J M YA
Probation for
Durée de la probation
Sentenced to Imprisonment for
Peine d’emprisonnement de
Exhibits Filed ) .
Pieces déposées : ' . ' Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
[JYes [0 No . Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
Oui -~ Non

POUR PLUS DE RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR L'ACCES
DES PERSONNES HANDICAPEES

AUX TRIBUNAUX DE L'ONTARIO, COMPOSEZ LE
1-800-387-4456

REGION DE TORONTO 416-326-0111

FOR INFORMATION ON ACCESS
TO ONTARIO COURTS

FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, CALL
1-800-387-4456

TORONTO AREA 416-326-0111

POA 0003 (rev. 08/07) CSD
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INFORMATION on ?, 373
DENONCIATION )
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act Form / Formule 105
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO En vertu de l'article 23 de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales Courts of Justice Act
. PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO R.R.O./R.R.O. 1990
_ 0. Reg. / Régl. de I'Ont. 200
This is the information of Eric Withers of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake |
Dénonciation déposée par
Manager of Planning, Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake ' | have reasonable and probable grounds to believe and do believe that
(occupation / profession) j’ai des motifs raisonnables de croire et je crois effectivement que
F— Solmar (Niagara 2) Inc. , __l
122 Romina Drive
Concord, Ontario
l_ L4K 427 ’ _, |
between / entre the 15t and 12t day of / jour de November, yr./an 2018
at 200 John Street East, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario did commit the offence of
a (locafion / lieu) a commis l'infraction de

Being the owner of the property known municipally as 200 John Street East, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario, for which a Notice of
Intention to Designate under section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18 wgé issued, did alter or permit the
alteration of the property in a manner that is likley to affect the property's heritage attrib &s wi;h/out the consent in writing of
the Council of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake contrary to section 33(1) of the Ontari rit/agﬁe Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18.

v
contrary to Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18 N~ ///
en violation de Sigrfature ofdnformant / Signature du dénonciateur
section 69(1)(c) SUMMONS RETURNABLE
article ) SOMMATION A RAPPORTER

at 445 East Main Sg'eét,lWelland, Ontario, L3B 3X7

on the 1 day of March ,20 19
le

jour de
at 9:00 a.m. / avant-midi at W102
Judge-or Justice GFthe Peace in and for the Province of Ontario a a (courtroom / salle d'audience)
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
(Sec. / Art. 24)
Summons for L Yr. Confirmed on Lyr.
Sommation pour an Confirmée le an Justice of the Peace
' Juge de paix
l Date
Pleads D Guilty D Not Guilty D Withdrawn
Plaidoyer Coupable Non coupable Accusation retiree
Found D Guilty D Not Guilty E] In Absentia [:] Sentence Suspended
Décision Coupable Non coupable Défaut de comparution . Sursis
Fined $ &$ costs. Time to pay
Amende 3 et 8 pourle frais. Délai de paiement
Date of birth
Date de naissance D/J M Y/A
Probation for
Durée de la probation
Sentenced to Imprisonment for
Peine d’emprisonnement de
Exhibits Filed - , . :
Piéces déposées ) Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
[dYes [ No Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
Oui Non

POUR PLUS DE RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR L'ACCES
DES PERSONNES HANDICAPEES

AUX TRIBUNAUX DE UONTARIO, COMPOSEZ LE
1-800-387-4456

REGION DE TORONTO 416-326-0111

FOR INFORMATION ON ACCESS
TO ONTARIO COURTS

FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, CALL
1-800-387-4456

ToroNTO AREA 416-326-0111

POA 0003 (rev. 08/07) CSD
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- 90331

INFORMATION
DENONCIATION
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act Form / Formule 105
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO En vertu de I'article 23 de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales Courts of Justice Act
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO R.R.0./R.R.O. 1990
0. Reg. / Régl. de I'Ont. 200
This is the information of Eric Withers : of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake
Dénonciation déposée par
Manager of Planning, Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake | have reasonable and probable grounds to believe and do believe that
(occupation / profession) j'ai des motifs raisonnables de croire et je crois effectivement que
|_ Two Sisters Resorts Corp. ) _]
122 Romina Drive
Concord, Ontario _
| L4K 427 __] .
between / entre the 15t and 12" day of / jour de November, yr./ an 2018 and ongoing
at 144 John Street East, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario . did commit the offence of
a (locafion / lieu) a commis l'infraction de

Being the owner of the property known municipally as 144 John Street East, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario, for which a Notice of
Intention to Designate under section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18 was lssued did alter or permlt the
alteration of the property in a manner that is likley to affect the property's heritage aﬁubutes,\mthout the consent in writing of
the Councﬂ of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake contrary to section 33(1) of the Ont' {0 Herlfag ct, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18.

! A/ / -
contrary to  Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18 > [’/’
en violation de s s’\ignw&manu Signature du dénonciateur
section 69(1)(c) SUMMONS RETURNABL

article SOMMATION A RAPPORTER
at 445 East Main Streef, Welland, Ontario, L3B 3X7

a 7
onthe 1 day of March ,20 19

le jour de
- at  9:00 a.m./avant-midi at W102
Jlm‘g'eﬁ Justice of the Peace in and for the-Brvince of Ontario a a (courtroom / salle d’audience)
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
(Sec./ Art. 24)
Summons for ,yr. Confirmed on L yr.
Sommation pour an Confirmée le an Justice of the Peace
' ) Juge de paix
| Date
Pleads D Guilty D Not Guilty D Withdrawn
Plaidoyer Coupable Non coupable Accusation retiree
Found D Guilty D Not Guilty |:| In Absentia D Sentence Suspended
Décision Coupable Non coupable Défaut de comparution Sursis
Fined $ &$ costs. Time to pay
Amende 3 et $ pour le frais. Délai de paiement
Date of birth
Date de naissance D/J M Y/A
Probation for
Durée de la probation
Sentenced to Imprisonment for
Peine d’emprisonnement de
Exhibits Filed s .
Piéces déposées Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
[JYes [OJ No Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
Oui Non

FOR INFORMATION ON ACCESS
TO ONTARIO COURTS

FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, CALL
1-800-387-4456

TorRONTO AREA 416-326-0111

POUR PLUS DE RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR L'ACCES
DES PERSONNES HANDICAPEES

AUX TRIBUNAUX DE L'ONTARIO, COMPOSEZ LE
1-800-387-4456

REGION DE TORONTO 416-326-0111

POA 0003 (rev. 08/07) CSD
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INFORMATION v ‘

DENONCIATION
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act Form / Formule 105
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO En vertu de l'article 23 de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales Courts of Justice Act
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO R.R.O./R.R.O. 1990
O. Reg. / Régl. de I'Ont. 200
This is the information of Eric Withers of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake
Dénonciation déposée par
Manager of Planning, Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake | have reasonable and probable grounds to believe and do believe that
(occupation / profession) Jj'ai des motifs raisonnables de croire et je crois effectivement que
I—— Two Sisters Resorts Corp. ——]
122 Romina Drive
Concord, Ontario
|__ L4K 427 ; _] :
between / entre the 15t and 12" day of / jour de November, yr. / an 2018 and ongoing
at * 176 John Street East, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario did commit the offence of
a (locafion / lieu) a commis l'infraction de

Being the owner of the property known municipally as 176 John Street East, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario, for which a Notice of
Intention to Designate under section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18 was issued, did alter or permit the
alteration of the property in a manner that is likley to affect the Property's heritage aftributes without the consent in writing of
the Council of the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake contrary to section 33(1) of the Onfarij eri?ge Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. O. 18.

2
/

contrary to Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.0. 1990,¢c.0.18 - ( &

en violation de ' ¥ Signattire of Informant / Signature du dénonciateur
section 69(1)(c) SUMMONS RETURNABLE

article SOMMATION A RAPPORTER

Sworn befefe me at Welland , at 445 East Main Street, Welland, Ontario, L3B 3X7

a 0\ _
on theﬂ/& day of March ,20 19

an le jour.de
Loy at 9:00 a.m. / avant-midi at W102
Judge-or Justies=4f thé Peace in and Torthe Province of Ontario a a (courtroom / salle d’audience)
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
(Sec./ Art. 24)
Summons for L yr. Confirmed on L yr.
Sommation pour an Confirmée le an Justice of the Peace
Juge de paix
Date
Pleads ] cuitty [J Not Guilty [J  withdrawn
Plaidoyer Coupable Non coupable Accusation retiree
Found D Guilty D Not Guilty D In Absentia D Sentence Suspended
Décision Coupable Non coupable Défaut de comparution Sursis
Fined $ &$ costs. Time to pay
Amende 3 et 3 pour le frais. Délai de paiement
Date of birth
Date de naissance D/J M Y/A
Probation for
Durée de la probation
Sentenced to Imprisonment for
Peine d’'emprisonnement de
Exhibits Filed )
Piéces déposées Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
[JYes [0 No Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
Oui Non

POUR PLUS DE RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR L'ACCES
DES PERSONNES HANDICAPEES
FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, CALL AUX TRIBUNAUX DE L'ONTARIO, COMPOSEZ LE

1-800-387-4456 1-800-387-4456
TORONTO AREA 416-326-0111 A REGION DE TORONTO 416-326-0111

FOR INFORMATION ON ACCESS
TO ONTARIO COURTS

POA 0003 (rev. 08/07) CSD
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